Guidelines for the Aurora County 4-H Achievement Scholarships

There are two scholarships available.

*Cheryl Moore Scholarship-\$250 – preference given to Livestock Exhibitors *Joyce Ehlers Scholarship-\$250

To be an eligible applicant:

- Must be a current, active Aurora County 4-H member for a minimum of three (3) years.
- Must be a graduating senior from high school by end of current 4-H year.

Scholarship can only be received once.

Applicant must write a 1 page essay explaining how 4-H has benefited them and include a 1-2 page list of their 4-H activities, accomplishments, etc. A statement of future educational goals is also required.

Application must be typed (12 pitch, 1 inch margins)

Applications are due to the Aurora County Extension Office, PO Box 397, Plankinton, SD by April 15 of each year.

Winner will be announced in May at the high school awards night and award will be sent to the student during the second semester of their first year after verification of enrollment. Scholarship amount will be \$250.00

Winner must complete all 4-H year requirements or award will be forfeited.

Each year a judge or judges will be selected by the Aurora County 4-H Leaders Association to judge the scholarship applications. Selection criteria for the judge (s) are simply that he/she is unrelated and unbiased towards any of the applicants.

If there are no applicants, the interest earned that year will be added to the principal for the Aurora County 4-H Achievement Scholarship Fund.

Application Form for the Aurora County 4-H Achievement Scholarships (Due: April 15)

Name	
Address	
Phone Number	
High School Attending	
4-H Club	_ Years in Club Work
Parents (name & address)	
Parents phone number	

Statement of future educational goals/plans

Date

Applicant's signature Revised 5/18